Legal Experts -- revised June 12, 2003

The following are experts in Constitutional law and aspects of affirmative action.  They have agreed to be available as expert sources to the media and may be useful to journalists as you cover aspects of the admissions lawsuits filed against the University of Michigan.  If you need further assistance, please contact U-M News and Information Services at (734) 764-7260.

Professor Susan Low Bloch

Georgetown Law Center

Phone:  (202) 662-9063 (office), (202) 363-7979 (home)

Email:  bloch@law.georgetown.edu

** Has served as an expert source for CNN and is good at explaining

complex legal developments.

Professor Erwin Chemerinsky

USC Law School

Phone:  (213) 740-2539 (office), (323) 356-7379 (cell), (323) 931-8612 (home)

Email: echemeri@law.usc.edu
Professor David Cole

Georgetown Law Center

Phone:  (202) 662-9078

Email:  cole@law.georgetown.edu

** Has served as an expert source for CNN and is good at explaining

complex legal developments.

Professor Samuel Issacharoff

Columbia University School of Law 

Phone:  (212) 854-2527

Email:  si74@columbia.edu

** Served as one of the lawyers for the University of Texas in the 

Hopwood case and has been interviewed many times on affirmative action law.

Professor Pamela S. Karlan

Stanford Law School

Phone:  (650) 725-4851

Email:  karlan@stanford.edu

Professor Kenneth Karst

UCLA Law School

Phone:  (310) 825-1847

Email:  karst@law.ucla.edu

Professor Douglas Laycock

University of Texas Law School

Phone: (512) 232-1341

Email:  dlaycock@mail.law.utexas.edu

Professor Robert Post

School of Law, University of California at Berkeley

Phone:  (510) 642-9523

Email:  postr@law.berkeley.edu


  ** Author of a book on affirmative action law.

Professor Robert A. Sedler

Wayne State University Law School

Phone:  (313) 577-3968

Email:  aa2396@wayne.edu


  ** Wrote an amicus brief during the Bakke case.

Professor David Strauss

University of Chicago Law School

Phone:  (773) 702-9601

Email: d-strauss@uchicago.edu

